# Kieback&Peter



### **DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY**

### Kieback&Peter GmbH & Co. KG

Tempelhofer Weg 50 12347 Berlin / Germany

Authorized Representative for Documentation:
Logicboks Limited
12 Greenway Farm
BS30 5RL UK

declares in sole responsibility that the designated product

#### **Actuator**

### MD15-LP-R-HE

in combination with the valves of the series

## R15xx, R20xx, RW15x

to which this declaration refers, corresponds to the requirements which are stipulated in the following directives:

- Supply of Machinery (Safety) Regulations 2008
- The Pressure Equipment (Safety) Regulations 2016
- Electromagnetic Compatibility Regulations 2016
- The Restriction of the Use of Certain Hazardous Substances in Electrical and Electronic Equipment Regulations 2012

Harmonised standards applied:

DIN EN 60730-2-14:2009-06 DIN EN ISO 12100:2011-03

Signed for and on behalf of:

Berlin, 16/01/2023

(Rainer Mahling)

Managing Director Solution & Support Center (Frank Külich)

Head of Product Development